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DATE IN SUSPENSE ENGNEER LOGGEDIN TYPE APP NO.

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DMSION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVI

- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms: ‘
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simuitaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

f1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
J NsL [ Nsp /&; SD

Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
[J oHc [J ctB [Jpec [Jpc [JoLs [] OLM

C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
(] wex [J pmMx [J swp [J 1 [ EOR [] PPR

D] Other: Specify

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, ort Does Not App:v
[A] \Q{Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owni.s -

O

Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner

(B]
[C]

O

Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

(D] [J Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

[

For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,

(E]
[F] [] Waivers are Attached

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Ceean londs- b"/ Qeeon Wk -Pr H‘mu% 5/30/07

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date

Omww(gdru@ho llandhart. Covm

e-mail Address




Ocean Munds-Dry

H O L LAN D & H ARTLL,, 1 omundsdry@hollandhart.coh

May 31, 2007

HAND-DELIVERED

Mark E. Fesmire, P. E.
Director ’
0il Conservation Division
New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources-
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
" Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for administrative approval of thr
simultaneous dedication of the north (middle) 320 acres of Irregular
Section 6, Township 16 South, Range 25 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County,
New Mexico to its proposed Seine B 6 Fee Well No. 1H and the existing
Seine B 6 Fee-Well No. 2H.

Dear Mr. Fesmire:

EOG Resources, Inc. is the operator of a standard 320-acre spacing unit in the
Cottonwood Creek-Wolfcamp West Gas Pool (Pool Code 75260) comprised of the
north (or middle) 320 acres of Irregular Section 6, Township 16 South, Range 25 East,
N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico. This spacing unit is dedicated to EOG’s Seine
B 6 Fee Well No. 2H Wthh has been horlzontally drilled and produces from the
Wolfcamp formation.

EOG seeks administrative approval of the simultaneous dedication of this standard 320-
acre gas spacing unit to the following two horizontal gas wells:

A. the existing SEINE B 6 FEE Well No. 2H (API No. 30-015-35612) .
horizontally drilled from a surface location 1990 feet from the North line
and 225 feet from the East line to a proposed end point or bottomhole
location 2395 feet from the North line and 660 feet from the West line of
said Section 6; and

B. the proposed SEINE B 6 FEE Well No. 1H (API No. 30-015 -35611) to be
horizontally drilled from a surface location 2910 feet from the South line
and 255 feet from the East line to a proposed end point or bottomhole
location 3400 feet from the South line and 660 feet from the West line of
said Section 6.

Holland &Hart u.e
" Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, NM 87501 Mailing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe,NM 87504-2208

~ Aspen Billings Boise Boulder Cheyenne Colorado Springs Denver DenverTech Center JacksonHole SaltLake City SantaFe Washington, DC. &



Administrative Application
Page 2

HOLLAND&HART.

Both the penetration point and the bottomhole location for the Seine B 6 Fee Well No.
2H are at a standard location in the Wolfcamp formation pursuant to Division Rules
104.C (2) (a) and 111.A (7). EOG now intends to horizontally drill and complete its
proposed Seine B 6 Fee Well No. 1H to be drilled to the targeted subsurface end-point
or bottomhole location, 3400 feet from the South line and 660 feet from the West line
(Unit 13) of Section 6. EOG proposes to drill this well in compliance with the set-back -
requirements of Division Rules 104.C(2) 9b) and 111.A(7) for deep gas wells in
southeast New Mexico.

Attached hereto-as Exhibit A is a copy of Division Form C-102 for this well that shows
the proposed surface and bottomhole location of the well.
\ .
Exhibit B is a map of offset operators around the spacing unit in Section 6. EOG is the
only offset operator around the spacing unit however certain working interest owners
are not common in Section 5. E xhibit C is a list of affected parties as defined by
Division Rules. As required by Rule 1210, a copy of this application (with attachments)
has been sent to those affected parties in accordance with Rule 1207(A)(5) and they
have been advised that if they have an objection to this application it must be filed in
writing with the Division’s Santa Fe office within twenty days from the date this notice
- was sent.

The simultaneous dedication of the north 320 acres of said Section 6 to the Seine B 6

.Fee Well Nos. 1H and 2H will afford EOG the opportunity to efficiently produce the
Wolfcamp formation under this spacing unit. EOG’s proposed simultaneous dedication
of these wells does not exceed the number of wells allowed by Division Rule for this
spacing unit.

Your attention to this application is appreciated.
Sincerely,

Q&a;)/l/(b&(w/

Ocean Munds-Dry
Attorney for EOG Resources, Inc.

Enclosures

cc: Donny Glanton
OCD - Artesia



' | " : |  Ocean Munds-Dry
, A iat :
H O L LAN D & HARTLP . or::r:j(s:;?y(ghollandhart.com

- May 31, 2007

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

AFFECTED INTEREST OWNERS

Re: Application of EOG Resources, Inc., for simultaneous dedication,
Eddy County, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that EOG Resources, Inc. has filed the enclosed application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the simultaneous dedication of
the proposed Seine B 6 Fee Well No. 1H and the existing Seine B 6 Fee Well No. 2H to
the north 320 acres in said Section 6.

As an owner of an interest that may be affected by the proposed well, you may object to
this application. Objections must be filed in writing within twenty days from this date
at the Division’s Santa Fe office that is located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive,
Santa Fe, New Mexico. 87505. If no objection is received within this twenty-day
period, this application for an unorthodox well location may be approved.

Cotan hludk By

Ocean Munds-Dry
ATTORNEY FOR EOG RESOURCES, INC.
Enclosures

Holland &Hart u»

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, NM 87501 Mailing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
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Form C+402

Uistrict | State of New Mexico
s M, Fonch D Haots, N 88260 ¢ nergy,.. Minerals & Notural Resources Department _ Revised October 12, 2005 - -
1301 . Grand Avenue, Adasia, 4 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office
District # X Stote Lease-4 Copies
1000 Rio Brazas Rd., Actec, Mg 87410 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Fee Lease- 3 Copies
Distit IV
1220 S. St. Froncis Dr, Santo Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe' NM 87505 ﬁ AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
M Nomber Pool Code Pool Kame
30-015-, 2601 75260 Cottonwood Creek; WC West (Gas)
Property Codo Property Rame Wall Nomber
35612 SEINE B 6 FEE 1H
OGRID No- Oparator Nome Havation
7377 EOG RESOURCES, INC. 3521°
Surface Location
UL or ket no.[Secion]  Towahip Ronge Lot K] Feet from the | Norti/South Te | Feel from the |  East/Wost ine County
16 6 | 16 soutH 25 EAST, N.M.P.M. 2910 SOUTH 255 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surfoce
G or lot no.]Section) Toanship Range Lot ¥n | Feel from the | North/South e | Foet from the | Cost/West Woo Comty
13 6 | 16 sourm 25 EAST, N.M.P.M, 3400 SOUTH 660 WEST EDDY
Dedicoted Acres Joint or Infé Consokdation Code Order No,
319.52

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or @ non—standard unit has been opproved by the
division.

PROJECT AREA , OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

| 1 ! 10 i

PRODUCING AREA

S D A B R

AZ = 270°'40° ~_3977.9 o

|| { hereby certify that the information

; contained herein is lrue and compiete

‘ to the best of my knowiedge and
belief, and that this organization

| aither owns a working intersst or
unfeased mineral interost in the lond

) including the proposed bottom hole

' location or has a right to drill this

©w

well at this location pursuant to o
contract with an owner of such a
minaral or working interest, or to o
voluntary pooling aogreement or a
compulsory pooling ordar herotofc
"Ed b‘Z ham
Signaturs

Donny G. Glanton
LY 1L LA 5L AL S L ULLU L7 W TLLLY AL d L Ve ALV v Printed Nams

. K | J ‘
§ , . SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
B0TTOM HOLE LOCATION, ENTRY PONT 1 hereby certify that the well facotion
NEW EAST MEW MEXICO EAST shown on thix plat was plotted from
L o g oty ! fskd nofos of Sobwel-sucays made by
ar RSy AT xi%&'oz 939 52 o A
4 2 2.9
2 W 104.5%08138 ! LONG.: W 1045.54\178461‘
I Y T, N — — o
—_— —2
SURFACE LOCATION o
HEW M EAST
| | NAD 1927
y=7
X
LAT.: N

]
|

M l N | o VRS P

EXHIBIT A

————




" District 1

State of New Mexico Form C402
ok, L 05240 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department _ Revised October 12, 2005
1301 W. Grand Avenus, Artesia, NM 88210 olL CONSERVATION DNIS'ON Submit to Appropnate District Office
District . State tease-4 Copies
1000 Rio Brzss . e, M 7410 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Fee Lease- 3 Copies
1220 S. St Froncis Dr., Santc Fe, NM 87505 Santo Fe’ NM 87505 [0 AMENDED REPORT
VELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
L !{umbu Pool Code Pool Name

50.015 - 35 b11 75260 Cottonwood Creek; WC West (Gas

Property Code Property Nome Well Number

SEINE B 6 FEE 2H

OGRID No. Operator Name Blevation

7377 EOG RESOURCES, INC. 3521’
Surface Location

UL or fot no.|Seckion Township Range Lot tn] Feet from the [ North/South fine | Feet from the | East/West kne County

g9 6 16 SOUTH 25 EAST, NMP.M. 1990 NORTH 225 | EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface :

UL or lot no.[Section Township Range Lot Idn{ Feet from the | North/South fine | Feet from the |  Eost/West bne County
12 6 16 SOUTH 25 EAST, N.M.P.M. 2395 NORTH 660 WEST EDDY
Dedicoted Acres  Joint or infll | Consokdation Code | Order No.

319,52

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until afl interests have been consolidated or o non—standard unit has been approved by the
division. .

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

s | s s
! horeby certify that the information
— contained herein is trua and complete

I l to the best of my knowledge ond

|
I
. belief, and that this organization
I I | either owns a working interest or
L A
I . voluntary pooling agreement or a

unleased minerol interest in the land
i mxf%mmxxmymfmx/ymymm’/m&mj@ compulsory pooling order herstofore

1980

location or has a right to drill this
8 well at this location pursuant to o
contract with an owner of such a

]
2395°

mineral or working interest, or to a

including the proposed bottom hola
entered by the division.

225

:° l 11 I | 10 IAZ = 222720 / :%! 'J‘ 4/,7/0L

645.3 '—————;/ Signature Date
{n M /A e (e Zudii i et 7/ =
AZ7T= 270407 ~ 39735 Donny G. Glanton
12 l | 9 Printed Name

l ! hereby certify that the well location
shown on this plet-wesglalted fi
field notes ott

‘ l PRODUCING AREA

13 I'g 14 15 16
(o

PROJECT AREA
A7 I 777 777777 . Ve /W/W//JKZAVW//M//M GLLLLY Vo L LR o4
BOTTOM HOLE LOCANION i ENTRY POINT SURFACE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST
Y=7 210%2373 Y 7121)%75 Y: 7121 9276
x-duza.o l X=443401.2 x=4433§3‘x
IAT.: N 32.9573799 LAT.: N 32.9572726 LAT: N 32.9585858
LONG.: W 104.5308094 LONG.: W 1045178558 || LONG: W 1045164416

| ) WO# 060330M.—b (coG)




OFFSETS IN SECTION Q
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Exhibit C
Application of EOG Resources, Inc.
Simultaneous Dedication of
north 320 acres of Section 6, Township 16 South, Range 25 East, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico

Capstone Oil & Gas Company
P.O. Box 10187 '
Midland, Texas 79702

Parallel Petroleum
Post Office Box 10587
Midland, TX 79702

Elger Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 2623
Midland, Texas 79702-2623

CMW Interests, Inc.
24 Smith Road, Suite 405
Midland, Texas 79705

LCX Energy, LLC
101 N. Marenfeld Suite 200
Midland, Texas 79701



